

**ATTENTION: Physician and Ordered Ambulatory Providers: Procedure Code Change**

Effective 9/30/2016, procedure code: S8032 will no longer be valid.

Physician and Ordered Ambulatory providers should bill using G0297: LOW-DOSE COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY FOR LUNG CANCER SCREENING for dates of service on or after 10/1/2016.

See [https://www.emedny.org/ProviderManuals/communications/LowDoseCTforLungCancerScreening\\_1-6-15.pdf](https://www.emedny.org/ProviderManuals/communications/LowDoseCTforLungCancerScreening_1-6-15.pdf) for prior authorization and coverage guidelines.